SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SUBJECT: Request to Approve a Special Event Temporary Use Permit for Brown’s Farm
Festival (Staff recommends approval).

REQUESTED ACTION: Approve Brown’s Corn Maize from October 7, 2011 to November
20, 2011.
[ ] Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 9/27/11
<] Regular Meeting [_] Special Meeting
CONTRACT: X N/A Vendor/Entity:
Effective Date: Termination Date:

Managing Division / Dept:

BUDGET IMPACT: N/A

[ ] Annual FUNDING SOURCE:

[ ] Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT:
X N/A

HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES:

Section 13-363(b)(7) of the Sumter County Land Development Code requires Board approval for any
temporary special entertainment event that shall exceed a maximum of 14 days (consecutive or not)
within a 1 year period.

Brown’s Farm located on US 301 at the Sumter/Marion County Line has requested approval to allow a
festival including a corn maize, monster truck rides, bounce house, hayrides, pony rides, food vendors,
and additional kids activities from October 7, 2011 to November 20, 2011. The hours of operation are
as proposed as follows:

Sunday - 9 a.m.-10 p.m.

Monday — Thursday — 3 p.m.—10 p.m.

Friday & Saturday — 9 a.m.-11 p.m.

*Hours may vary during weekdays to allow for school field trips.

The applicants have received approval from the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and
Sumter County Environmental Health. They are currently working with Sumter County Fire Services
for the event. In addition, they are also working with the Sumter County Building Department for any
building permits required.

A written narrative, site plan, and poster for the event are included for review.




EVENTS (RIDES AND ATRRACTIONS)

BROWN’S FARM FESTIVAL AND CORN MAZE

Msad

HOURS OF OPERATION: HROUGH THURSDAY-3 PM TO 10 PM

10.

11

12.

13

14.

15

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

AN A T o

FRIDAY AND SATURDAY-3-PM-TO 11 PM oo
Sty Ghm—10P
SCHOOL FIELD TRIPS-SCHEDULED BEFORE 3 PM OPEN ONLY TO SCHOOL

CHILDREN, VOLUNTEERS, AND TEACHERS DURING SCHOOL HOURS

Bounce Pillow measuring 30 X 60 ft

Juggler

Hay Ride

(6) Fire Rings for S’'mores each measuring 36 inches in diameter

Car Show on October 22™

Veterans Day Weekend Show (Veterans’ admission is half price of regular
admission)

th
November 12
Bike Show on November 12th

Slides and Rock Wall
Miniature Golif

Spider Web

Monster Truck Demonstration
Beer and Wine in VIP section
Cotton Candy Machine

Hot Dogs and Hamburgers
Pork Sandwiches and Sweet Corn
Italian Pizza

Shaved Ice

Chicken Wings

lce Cream and Yogurt Bar

BBQ



21. Crepes

Tents to beerected:

1 measuring 30 X45 ft.

2 measuring 20X45 ft.

Paramedic on site during the entire festival
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Oct 22
> C ar ShOW Ch al'ity Veterans 1/2 price

hosted by o H admission i ~.. e
. Casino Night | Motocycle e
_____ " . 5 = 3 benefitting ShOW ,"f‘ _

Moffit Cancer Society
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13992 North US Hwy 301 » Oxford, FL 34484 « Sumter County
2 miles north of 466

AmericanMaizeFestivals.com [

info@AmericanMaizeFestivals.com
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